Houston Christian (3-5,0-0 Southland) -vs- Texas Tech (9-0,0-0 Big 12)

12/01/23 at United Supermarkets Arena, Lubbock, TX

Date: 12/01/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrll::e?\:dg;\%g:Pmsm Houston Christian 6 2 18 34

Site: United Supermarkets Arena, Lubbock, TX Texas Tech 16 14 27 22 79

Referees: Metta Christensen, Billy Smith, Dee Kantner

Houston Christian 34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Collins,N'Denasija * 31 5-10 0-2 4-4 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 1 14

05 Wilson,Kennedy =3 22  0-7 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 2

00 Maguire,Enya * 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

11 Oly,Jo =3 28 0-6 0-3 0-0 3-1 4 3 4 4 1 0 0

12 Cotton,Amy * 26 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 1 1 1 0

10 Fields,Hannah 26  2-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 5

03 Maguire,Erin 18 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 2 4

40 Matadi,Elizabeth 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4

23 Barr,Lyric 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 3

13 Caesar,Tove 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

22 Bagayegou,Makolla 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-49 2-15 6-6 7-19 26 11 9 22 4 6 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 0-11 0.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 13-49 26.5% 2-15 13.3 % 6-6 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Texas Tech 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Freelon,Kilah * 19 3-5 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 3 10

13  Arike,Elina & 16 5-7 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 10

03 Shavers,Jasmine * 17  4-9 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 0 0 2 9

20 Maupin,Bailey & 19 3-7 1-4 0-0 3-4 7 0 2 2 0 0 7

25  Chevalier,Ashley * 17 1-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3

12 Merritt,Jordyn 22 6-12 0-1 0-1 1-9 10 1 1 1 2 0 12

42  Lewis,Jazmaine 13 5-7 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 12

23 Johnson,Loghan 11 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 7

24  Wynn,Jada 23 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 1 5

30 Mora,Kelly 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4

05 McKinney,Rhyle 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 1 0

11 Ukkonen,Saga 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-69 3-12 8-9 16-29 45 8 25 13 3 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 1-3 33.33% 5-6 83.33 %

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 13-23 56.52 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 34-69 49.3 % 3-12 25.0% 8-9 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 18



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Houston Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Tech

09:38 MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,AMY --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(in the paint) 09:17 2-0 V2
ASSIST by OLY,JO --

08:49 TURNOVER by FREELON,KILAH
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:38
08:22 MISS JUMPER by SHAVERS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA --
TURNOVER by OLY,JO 08:07
07:56 MISS 3PTR by MAUPIN,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,AMY --
MISS LAYUP by COTTON,AMY(in the paint) 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
07:34 TURNOVER by MAUPIN,BAILEY
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KENNEDY 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
07:14 TURNOVER by ARIKE,ELINA
07:14 SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH
07:14 SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE
07:14 SUB OUT by ARIKE,ELINA
07:14 SUB OUT by MAUPIN, BAILEY
07:14 SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
07:14 SUB IN by MCKINNEY,RHYLE
07:14 SUB IN by UKKONEN,SAGA
07:14 SUB IN by MERRITT,JORDYN
07:14 SUB IN by WYNN,JADA
07:14 SUB IN by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KENNEDY 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JORDYN
06:42 TURNOVER by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
STEAL by COTTON,AMY 06:42
MISS 3PTR by MAGUIRE,ENYA 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,JADA
06:19 MISS JUMPER by WYNN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA --
06:16 FOUL by MERRITT,JORDYN
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA 06:05 4-0 V4
05:51 MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY,RHYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGUIRE,ENYA(in the paint) 05:28 6-0 V6
ASSIST by COTTON,AMY --
05:14 MISS LAYUP by UKKONEN,SAGA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
05:10 6-2 V4 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAZMAINE(in the paint)

FOUL by OLY,JO 04:52
TURNOVER by OLY,JO 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
04:37 MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,JORDYN
BLOCK by OLY,JO 04:37

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY,RHYLE
04:26 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JAZMAINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
FOUL by COTTON,AMY 04:26
04:26 6-3 V3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
04:26 6-4 V2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
MISS 3PTR by OLY,JO 04:04
REBOUND OFF by OLY,JO --
TURNOVER by OLY,JO 03:46



MISS JUMPER by OLY,JO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

STEAL by WILSON,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by MAGUIRE,ENYA

FOUL by OLY,JO

SUB OUT by OLY,JO
SUB IN by MATADI,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

FOUL by MAGUIRE,ENYA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
TURNOVER by COTTON,AMY

TURNOVER by WILSON,KENNEDY

FOUL by WILSON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,ENYA
SUB IN by FIELDS,HANNAH

GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

BLOCK by COTTON,AMY

6-7

6-8
6-9

6-11

6-13

6-15

6-16

7-16
8-16

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
SUB IN by FREELON,KILAH

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JORDYN
H1 GOOD 3PTR by WYNN,JADA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCKINNEY,RHYLE

REBOUND DEF by FREELON,KILAH
TURNOVER by WYNN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,RHYLE

SUB OUT by UKKONEN,SAGA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

SUB IN by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FREELON,KILAH

H?2 GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH
H3 GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH

STEAL by WYNN,JADA
H5 GOOD JUMPER by MERRITT,JORDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WYNN,JADA

MISS FT by MERRITT,JORDYN

H7 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LOGHAN(in the paint)

STEAL by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the

H9 paint)

H 10 GOOD FT by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY(fastbreak)
FOUL by FREELON,KILAH

FOUL by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
H9
H8
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,JADA
REBOUND OFF by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
SUB IN by MAUPIN,BAILEY

FOUL by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Houston Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
10:00 SUB IN by SHAVERS,JASMINE
09:44 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,JORDYN(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MATADI,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by COTTON,AMY

MISS LAYUP by MATADI,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILSON,KENNEDY

SUB IN by MAGUIRE,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by COTTON,AMY

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,AMY

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,HANNAH

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(in the paint)

STEAL by MAGUIRE,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,AMY

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MATADI,ELIZABETH

10-22

12-22

H12
H 10

H12

H 10

ASSIST by WYNN,JADA

MISS JUMPER by WYNN,JADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH
SUB OUT by WYNN,JADA
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,RHYLE
SUB IN by ARIKE,ELINA

STEAL by SHAVERS,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,JORDYN(in the paint)

FOUL by SHAVERS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,BAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by MAUPIN,BAILEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHAVERS,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by ARIKE,ELINA
GOOD LAYUP by ARIKE,ELINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JORDYN
TURNOVER by MCKINNEY,RHYLE

MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,JASMINE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MERRITT,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,BAILEY
TURNOVER by MAUPIN,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,RHYLE
SUB OUT by MERRITT,JORDYN
SUB OUT by MAUPIN,BAILEY
SUB IN by FREELON,KILAH

SUB IN by UKKONEN,SAGA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
SUB IN by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by UKKONEN,SAGA
MISS 3PTR by ARIKE,ELINA

SUB OUT by ARIKE,ELINA
SUB IN by LEWIS,JAZMAINE

REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,LOGHAN



STEAL by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
MISS 3PTR by MAGUIRE,ERIN

FOUL by MATADI,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER by MAGUIRE,ERIN

FOUL by MAGUIRE,ERIN

TURNOVER by MAGUIRE,ERIN

TURNOVER by FIELDS,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by MATADI,ELIZABETH

STEAL by MAGUIRE,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by COTTON,AMY

VISITORS: Houston Christian

03:39
03:20

03:06
03:06
03:06
02:55

02:39
02:39
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:05
01:49

01:27
01:07
00:36
00:23
00:23
00:01

12-24

12-25
12-26

12-28

12-30
14-30

H 13
H 14

H 18
H 16

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAZMAINE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

SUB IN by WYNN,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WYNN,JADA

STEAL by FREELON,KILAH

GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH
GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAZMAINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by UKKONEN,SAGA

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAZMAINE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JAZMAINE

REBOUND DEF by FREELON,KILAH

HOME TEAM: Texas Tech

SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,ERIN
SUB OUT by FIELDS,HANNAH
SUB OUT by MATADI,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,ENYA

SUB IN by WILSON,KENNEDY
SUB IN by OLY,JO

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,AMY

MISS 3PTR by OLY,JO

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,AMY

MISS LAYUP by COTTON,AMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,AMY

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49

09:19

09:00

08:29
08:11
07:56
07:42
07:32
07:20

06:58

06:54

06:51

06:51

14-32

14-34

14-36

14-38

H 20

H 22

H 24

SUB OUT by UKKONEN,SAGA
SUB OUT by WYNN,JADA

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
SUB IN by SHAVERS,JASMINE
SUB IN by ARIKE,ELINA

SUB IN by MAUPIN,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by ARIKE,ELINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAVERS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by ARIKE,ELINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAVERS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by ARIKE,ELINA
GOOD JUMPER by SHAVERS,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN, BAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by MAUPIN,BAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by FREELON,KILAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB IN by BAGAYEGOU,MAKOLLA

TURNOVER by BAGAYEGOU,MAKOLLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILSON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by BAGAYEGOU,MAKOLLA
SUB IN by CAESAR, TOVE

MISS LAYUP by OLY,JO(in the paint)

FOUL by OLY,JO
TURNOVER by OLY,JO

SUB OUT by COTTON,AMY
SUB IN by MATADI,ELIZABETH

FOUL by MAGUIRE,ENYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,ENYA
SUB IN by FIELDS,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by MATADI,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)

BLOCK by MATADI,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by CAESAR,TOVE

SUB OUT by MATADI,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by BARR,LYRIC

GOOD FT by WILSON,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by WILSON,KENNEDY

FOUL by BARR,LYRIC
TURNOVER by BARR,LYRIC

06:
06:

06:
06:

06:

06:
06:
06:
06:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

04:

04:

04:

03:

03:

03:
03:

03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

02:
02:

51
32
19
19

15
14
04
04
00
56
56
56
56
56
56
48

36
16
16
16
16
16
16
59
57
56
56
56
52

42

27

14

57

40
34
34

26
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
01
38
38

14-41

14-43

H 27

H 29

14-45 H 31

14-47 H 33

14-49 H 35

15-49 H 34
16-49 H 33

16-51

H 35

GOOD 3PTR by MAUPIN,BAILEY
ASSIST by SHAVERS,JASMINE

STEAL by FREELON,KILAH

GOOII)) LAYUP by SHAVERS,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by FREELON,KILAH

STEAL by SHAVERS,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAVERS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH
SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
SUB IN by MERRITT,JORDYN
SUB IN by UKKONEN,SAGA

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JORDYN
GOOD LAYUP by ARIKE,ELINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MERRITT,JORDYN

SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE
SUB IN by WYNN,JADA

MISS 3PTR by MAUPIN,BAILEY
REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by MAUPIN,BAILEY
REBOUND OFF by ARIKE,ELINA
MISS JUMPER by UKKONEN,SAGA

REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,BAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,JORDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARIKE,ELINA

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JORDYN

MISS 3PTR by ARIKE,ELINA

REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,JORDYN

MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,JORDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN,BAILEY
MISS JUMPER by MAUPIN,BAILEY

FOUL by ARIKE,ELINA
SUB OUT by MAUPIN,BAILEY
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,RHYLE

GOOD LAYUP by ARIKE,ELINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WYNN,JADA



REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)

STEAL by CAESAR,TOVE

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OLY,JO

SUB OUT by WILSON,KENNEDY
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,ERIN
TURNOVER by CAESAR, TOVE

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by CAESAR,TOVE
SUB IN by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

REBOUND DEF by MAGUIRE,ERIN

16-53

16-55

16-57

H 37

H 39

H 41

4th Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,JORDYN

BLOCK by UKKONEN,SAGA
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JORDYN
TURNOVER by MERRITT,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,RHYLE

GOOII)) LAYUP by MERRITT,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MCKINNEY,RHYLE

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,JORDYN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by UKKONEN,SAGA

SUB OUT by ARIKE,ELINA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

SUB IN by LEWIS,JAZMAINE

STEAL by MCKINNEY,RHYLE

GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MCKINNEY,RHYLE

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JAZMAINE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Houston Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by MERRITT,JORDYN
10:00 SUB OUT by WYNN,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by FREELON,KILAH
10:00 SUB IN by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by MAGUIRE,ERIN(in the paint) 09:38 18-57 H 39
09:15 18-59 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAZMAINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FREELON,KILAH
09:02 FOUL by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA 09:02 19-59 H 40
GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA 09:02 20-59 H 39
08:31 MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY,RHYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by FREELON,KILAH
08:27 MISS LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by MAGUIRE,ERIN 08:21
REBOUND OFF by OLY,JO --
GOOD 3PTR by BARR,LYRIC 08:04 23-59 H 36
ASSIST by OLY,JO --
07:49 23-61 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAZMAINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCKINNEY,RHYLE
TURNOVER by FIELDS,HANNAH 07:33
07:33 STEAL by FREELON,KILAH
07:25 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLY,JO --
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,HANNAH 07:13

REBOUND DEF by FREELON,KILAH



SUB OUT by BARR,LYRIC
SUB IN by COTTON,AMY
MISS JUMPER by MAGUIRE,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by MAGUIRE,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by OLY,JO

MISS JUMPER by COTTON,AMY

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COTTON,AMY

SUB IN by MATADI,ELIZABETH
GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,HANNAH
ASSIST by MATADI,ELIZABETH

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
ASSIST by OLY,JO

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATADI,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MATADI,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by BARR,LYRIC
MISS 3PTR by OLY,JO

GOOD JUMPER by MAGUIRE,ERIN
ASSIST by OLY,JO

BLOCK by BARR,LYRIC

06:44 23-63 H40 GOOD LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint)

06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:29

06:12

05:58

05:38

05:34

05:26
05:20
05:20
05:18
05:18
04:53

04:29

04:10

03:47

03:27

03:14

03:11
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
02:50
02:38
02:38
02:18

01:59

01:39
01:39

23-65

25-65

25-67

28-67

28-70

30-70

30-72

32-72

32-74

34-74

H 42

H 40

H 42

H 39

H 42

H 40

H 42

H 40

H 42

H 40

ASSIST by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,RHYLE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAZMAINE
SUB IN by SHAVERS,JASMINE
SUB IN by MERRITT,JORDYN
SUB IN by MAUPIN,BAILEY

SUB IN by WYNN,JADA

SUB IN by MORA,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,BAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by MORA,KELLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAVERS,JASMINE

GOOI? LAYUP by SHAVERS,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MAUPIN,BAILEY

BLOCK by MERRITT,JORDYN

GOOD 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE
ASSIST by WYNN,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by MORA,KELLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAUPIN,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,JORDYN
REBOUND OFF by MORA,KELLY
MISS JUMPER by MORA,KELLY(in the paint)

FOUL by WYNN,JADA

SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by MAUPIN,BAILEY
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,RHYLE
SUB IN by UKKONEN,SAGA

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JORDYN
SUB OUT by MERRITT,JORDYN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,JADA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

MISS JUMPER by MORA,KELLY(in the paint)



SUB OUT by COLLINS,N'DENASIIA
SUB IN by CAESAR, TOVE

REBOUND DEF by BARR,LYRIC
TURNOVER by BARR,LYRIC

TURNOVER by MAGUIRE,ERIN

FOUL by CAESAR,TOVE

MISS JUMPER by MAGUIRE,ERIN

01:39
01:39
01:26

01:07
01:07

01:01

00:36
00:16

00:16
00:16
00:00

34-76 H42

34-78 H 44

34-79 HA45

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by UKKONEN,SAGA

STEAL by UKKONEN,SAGA

GOOII)) LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by UKKONEN,SAGA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LOGHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORA,KELLY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

REBOUND DEF by MORA,KELLY



